recent dislocation between energy supply and demand, coupled with sanctions
against Russia for its aggression against Ukraine, are also assumed to resolve.
Substantial risks remain, as weaker global growth would keep oil prices lower,
harming Alberta’s revenue forecast.

Energy Prices

Price forecasts depend on assumptions about demand and supply. Factors
influencing demand include global economic growth, pipeline or refinery
outages, and storage and speculative market activities by traders. On the supply
side are OPEC compliance, US production, and Russia’s ability to thwart

A renewed, legislated fiscal
framework is being introduced to

guide fiscal planning.

73Revenue  |  Fiscal Plan 2023 – 26

Corporate income tax hard to
predict due to its discretionary
elements.

a 	 Sensitivities are based on current assumptions of prices and rates, displaying impacts over
a 12 month period. They can vary significantly at different price and rate levels. Energy price
sensitivities do not include potential impacts of price changes on land lease sales revenue.

pdf named: B23‐FP_REV_tb14_sfya.pdf Budget 2023 ‐ Fiscal Plan
Revenue section

(millions of dollars)

Change Net Impact

Oil price (WTI US$/bbl) -$1 -630
Light-heavy oil price differential (US$/bbl) +$1 -600
Natural gas price (Cdn$/GJ) -10¢ -15
Exchange rate (US¢/Cdn$) + 1¢ -490
Interest rates +1% -146
Primary household income -1% -160

Sensitivities to Fiscal Year Assumptions, 2023-24a

2/15/2023
11:54 PM

M:\MinShare\PublnsProd\CorpFin\OBM.PUBLNS‐2023‐24\2023‐24_Fiscal‐Plan_vol\03_REVenue_B23\source‐docs\
B23_FP_REVenue_tables.xlsx

#Classification: Protected A

Sensitivities to Fiscal Year Assumptions, 2023-24a

(millions of dollars)

New fiscal framework contains
a surplus allocation policy with
emphasis on debt repayment.

sanctions and sell its output. Other factors include investment and drilling
decisions by other producers, geopolitical events, civil unrest or terrorist strikes,
economic sanctions, or simple weather-related production disruptions.

Interest Rates

Interest rates have risen dramatically in the last year to deal with inflation.